
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

1 6 Paulo Costa a.d.amarante trail Senior Masculino 02:34:44 06:11

2 46 Luis Cunha santiagobikes Veterano M40 02:42:02 +07:17 06:29

3 18 Daniel Costa individual Senior Masculino 02:48:44 +13:59 06:45

4 7 Francisco Lemos amigos do pedal Veterano M40 02:48:56 +14:11 06:45

5 11 José Manuel Pereira fafe runners Senior Masculino 02:49:07 +14:22 06:46

6 41 Marco Brochado os lobos do saibro Senior Masculino 02:57:00 +22:16 07:05

7 36 Belmiro Moreira oralklass-amigos do trail Senior Masculino 02:57:42 +22:58 07:07

8 54 José Neto oralklass-amigos do trail Senior Masculino 02:59:26 +24:42 07:11

9 49 Joel Silva villa de basto trail Senior Masculino 03:00:29 +25:44 07:13

10 25 José Afonso Ferreira individual Veterano M40 03:00:33 +25:49 07:13

11 39 Filipe Pinto os lobos do saibro Senior Masculino 03:03:18 +28:34 07:20

12 17 Antonio Martins individual Senior Masculino 03:03:41 +28:57 07:21

13 8 Amadeu Teixeira amigos do pedal trail de lagares Veterano M40 03:03:46 +29:02 07:21

14 38 Bruno Cunha os lobos do saibro Senior Masculino 03:05:43 +30:59 07:26

15 24 Fernando Moreira individual Veterano M40 03:09:06 +34:21 07:34

16 37 Orlando Nogueira oralklass-amigos do trail Veterano M40 03:10:30 +35:46 07:37

17 20 Nuno lemos individual Senior Masculino 03:10:32 +35:47 07:37

18 10 Eusébio Fernandes fafe runners Senior Masculino 03:12:27 +37:42 07:42

19 40 Joaquim Ventura os lobos do saibro Senior Masculino 03:13:30 +38:46 07:44

20 29 PAULO BALTASAR MARTINS individual Veterano M40 03:14:55 +40:11 07:48

21 13 Manuel vieira gatao city Veterano M40 03:16:26 +41:41 07:51

22 19 Inacio ribeiro individual Senior Masculino 03:18:50 +44:05 07:57

23 28 Orlando alves individual Veterano M40 03:33:48 +59:03 08:33

24 50 Nuno Santos villa de basto trail Senior Masculino 03:41:57 +01:07:13 08:53

25 31 Vitor Cancela individual Veterano M40 03:43:10 +01:08:26 08:56

26 22 Rui Mendes individual Senior Masculino 03:43:24 +01:08:39 08:56

27 43 Luís Amaral riasaúde running team Veterano M40 03:44:05 +01:09:20 08:58

28 51 Pedro Silva villa de basto trail Senior Masculino 03:47:09 +01:12:24 09:05

29 32 JOSE DUARTE individual Veterano M40 03:47:12 +01:12:27 09:05

30 21 RUI MARTINS individual Senior Masculino 03:57:32 +01:22:47 09:30

31 44 Susana Salvaterra run@figueira Veterana F40 03:57:40 +01:22:55 09:30

32 35 Helena Gomes moinhosrun-adrm Veterana F40 03:57:41 +01:22:56 09:30

33 45 Daniel Mendes run@figueira Veterano M40 03:57:42 +01:22:57 09:30

34 14 Vitor pedro teixeira coelho gatao city Veterano M40 04:00:35 +01:25:50 09:37

35 12 Manuel sousa gatao city Veterano M40 04:00:35 +01:25:50 09:37

36 23 Rui Pinto individual Senior Masculino 04:06:12 +01:31:28 09:51

37 30 Paulo Nunes individual Veterano M40 04:07:00 +01:32:15 09:53

38 9 ze luis lopes casa benfica santo tirso Senior Masculino 04:07:00 +01:32:16 09:53

39 52 Jorge Alves villa de basto trail Veterano M40 04:07:00 +01:32:16 09:53

40 48 Francisco Novais villa de basto trail Senior Masculino 04:15:44 +01:41:00 10:14

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 10ºC 87%09:00

End 10ºC 87%13:23

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generate 27-Nov-2016 13:38

TRAIL LONGO - STAGE 1

Trail dos Moinhos
Celorico de Basto
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Start 10ºC 87%09:00

Time Temperature Humidity 

End 10ºC 87%13:23

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

Senior Masculino
1 6 Paulo Costa A.D.AMARANTE TRAIL Senior Masculino 02:34:44 06:11

2 18 Daniel Costa Individual Senior Masculino 02:48:44 +13:59 06:45

3 11 José Manuel Pereira fafe runners Senior Masculino 02:49:07 +14:22 06:46

4 41 Marco Brochado Os Lobos do Saibro Senior Masculino 02:57:00 +22:16 07:05

5 36 Belmiro Moreira Oralklass-Amigos do Trail Senior Masculino 02:57:42 +22:58 07:07

6 54 José Neto Oralklass-Amigos do Trail Senior Masculino 02:59:26 +24:42 07:11

7 49 Joel Silva Villa de Basto Trail Senior Masculino 03:00:29 +25:44 07:13

8 39 Filipe Pinto Os Lobos do Saibro Senior Masculino 03:03:18 +28:34 07:20

9 17 Antonio Martins Individual Senior Masculino 03:03:41 +28:57 07:21

10 38 Bruno Cunha Os Lobos do Saibro Senior Masculino 03:05:43 +30:59 07:26

11 20 Nuno lemos Individual Senior Masculino 03:10:32 +35:47 07:37

12 10 Eusébio Fernandes fafe runners Senior Masculino 03:12:27 +37:42 07:42

13 40 Joaquim Ventura Os Lobos do Saibro Senior Masculino 03:13:30 +38:46 07:44

14 19 Inacio ribeiro Individual Senior Masculino 03:18:50 +44:05 07:57

15 50 Nuno Santos Villa de Basto Trail Senior Masculino 03:41:57 +01:07:13 08:53

16 22 Rui Mendes Individual Senior Masculino 03:43:24 +01:08:39 08:56

17 51 Pedro Silva Villa de Basto Trail Senior Masculino 03:47:09 +01:12:24 09:05

18 21 RUI MARTINS Individual Senior Masculino 03:57:32 +01:22:47 09:30

19 23 Rui Pinto Individual Senior Masculino 04:06:12 +01:31:28 09:51

20 9 ze luis lopes casa benfica santo tirso Senior Masculino 04:07:00 +01:32:16 09:53

21 48 Francisco Novais Villa de Basto Trail Senior Masculino 04:15:44 +01:41:00 10:14

Veterana F40
1 44 Susana Salvaterra run@figueira Veterana F40 03:57:40 09:30

2 35 Helena Gomes MoinhosRun-ADRM Veterana F40 03:57:41 +00:01 09:30

Veterano M40
1 46 Luis Cunha SANTIAGOBIKES Veterano M40 02:42:02 06:29

2 7 Francisco Lemos AMIGOS DO PEDAL Veterano M40 02:48:56 +06:54 06:45

3 25 José Afonso Ferreira Individual Veterano M40 03:00:33 +18:32 07:13

4 8 Amadeu Teixeira Amigos do Pedal Trail de Lagares Veterano M40 03:03:46 +21:45 07:21

5 24 Fernando Moreira Individual Veterano M40 03:09:06 +27:04 07:34

6 37 Orlando Nogueira Oralklass-Amigos do Trail Veterano M40 03:10:30 +28:29 07:37

7 29 PAULO BALTASAR MARTINS Individual Veterano M40 03:14:55 +32:54 07:48

8 13 Manuel vieira Gatao city Veterano M40 03:16:26 +34:24 07:51

9 28 Orlando alves Individual Veterano M40 03:33:48 +51:46 08:33

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 2 generate 27-Nov-2016 13:39

Trail Longo

Trail dos Moinhos
Celorico de Basto

27-November-2016

OFFICIAL RESULT
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10 31 Vitor Cancela Individual Veterano M40 03:43:10 +01:01:09 08:56

11 43 Luís Amaral RiaSaúde Running Team Veterano M40 03:44:05 +01:02:03 08:58

12 32 JOSE DUARTE Individual Veterano M40 03:47:12 +01:05:10 09:05

13 45 Daniel Mendes run@figueira Veterano M40 03:57:42 +01:15:40 09:30

14 14 Vitor pedro teixeira coelho Gatao city Veterano M40 04:00:35 +01:18:33 09:37

15 12 Manuel sousa Gatao city Veterano M40 04:00:35 +01:18:33 09:37

16 30 Paulo Nunes Individual Veterano M40 04:07:00 +01:24:58 09:53

17 52 Jorge Alves Villa de Basto Trail Veterano M40 04:07:00 +01:24:59 09:53

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 2 generate 27-Nov-2016 13:39

Trail Longo

Trail dos Moinhos
Celorico de Basto

27-November-2016

OFFICIAL RESULT
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

1 691 Nuno Alves oralklass-amigos do trail Senior Masculino 01:32:49 06:11

2 688 António Braziela oralklass-amigos do trail Senior Masculino 01:32:49 06:11

3 601 Hugo Ferreira Leite individual Senior Masculino 01:37:20 +04:31 06:29

4 594 Aurélio Rebelo individual Senior Masculino 01:38:24 +05:36 06:34

5 699 Pedro Freitas petro basto Senior Masculino 01:38:49 +06:01 06:35

6 545 Pedro Rocha factor x / s4l / medense fc Senior Masculino 01:41:24 +08:36 06:46

7 692 Seninho Ribeiro oralklass-amigos do trail Senior Masculino 01:41:27 +08:39 06:46

8 552 António Carvalho factor x / s4l / medense fc Veterano M40 01:41:34 +08:45 06:46

9 528 Andre Filipe Oliveira Almeida factor x / s4l / medense fc Senior Masculino 01:42:27 +09:38 06:50

10 634 Jorge oliveira individual Veterano M40 01:43:30 +10:41 06:54

11 566 Paulo Teixeira Sousa fridaõ sem limites Veterano M40 01:44:34 +11:46 06:58

12 640 Miguel Barros individual Veterano M40 01:44:58 +12:10 07:00

13 603 Ismael Correlo individual Senior Masculino 01:45:19 +12:31 07:01

14 564 Albano Seca fafe runners Veterano M40 01:45:48 +12:59 07:03

15 565 Fernando Gonçalves fafe runners Veterano M40 01:46:15 +13:27 07:05

16 734 José Oliveira individual Veterano M40 01:47:31 +14:43 07:10

17 657 Adriano Teixeira infantes runners Veterano M40 01:47:49 +15:01 07:11

18 736 António individual Veterano M40 01:48:43 +15:55 07:15

19 685 Maria Areias oralklass-amigos do trail Senior Feminino 01:49:14 +16:26 07:17

20 738 Arménio Rodrigues individual Veterano M40 01:49:36 +16:47 07:18

21 656 Sérgio fernandes infantes runners Senior Masculino 01:49:43 +16:54 07:19

22 678 Leandro Teixeira nós acreditamos Senior Masculino 01:51:31 +18:42 07:26

23 533 José Pecegueiro factor x / s4l / medense fc Senior Masculino 01:51:50 +19:02 07:27

24 538 Nuno Nunes factor x / s4l / medense fc Senior Masculino 01:52:41 +19:53 07:31

25 632 Carlos Nogueira individual Veterano M40 01:53:59 +21:11 07:36

26 687 Andre Nogueira oralklass-amigos do trail Senior Masculino 01:54:01 +21:13 07:36

27 506 Hélder Pinto acr fervença Senior Masculino 01:54:17 +21:29 07:37

28 542 Pedro Jorge Silva Barros factor x / s4l / medense fc Senior Masculino 01:54:55 +22:07 07:40

29 556 Mário Pedro dos Santos Ferreira factor x / s4l / medense fc Veterano M40 01:57:12 +24:23 07:49

30 544 Pedro Ricardo Cravo Viana factor x / s4l / medense fc Senior Masculino 01:57:12 +24:23 07:49

31 505 Helder Magalhães acr fervença Senior Masculino 01:59:01 +26:12 07:56

32 684 António José Marinho Cunha nós acreditamos Veterano M40 01:59:37 +26:48 07:58

33 720 Rui BUBU Faria taludos pá Senior Masculino 02:01:57 +29:08 08:08

34 677 Hélder Ribeiro nós acreditamos Senior Masculino 02:02:52 +30:03 08:11

35 653 Silva José individual Veterano M40 02:03:59 +31:11 08:16

36 638 Marcelo Oliveira individual Veterano M40 02:04:49 +32:01 08:19

37 621 Rui sousa individual Senior Masculino 02:04:55 +32:06 08:20

38 604 João Marco Pereira Veloso individual Senior Masculino 02:05:38 +32:50 08:23

39 689 João Pinto oralklass-amigos do trail Senior Masculino 02:05:52 +33:04 08:24

40 550 Vitor Santos factor x / s4l / medense fc Senior Masculino 02:05:53 +33:04 08:24

41 574 Andreia Amorim gondomar futsal clube Senior Feminino 02:06:12 +33:23 08:25

42 694 Carlos Gonçalves oralklass-amigos do trail Veterano M40 02:06:31 +33:42 08:26

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 12ºC 76%09:30

End 12ºC 76%13:31

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 5 generate 27-Nov-2016 13:40
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Trail dos Moinhos
Celorico de Basto

27-November-2016

OFFICIAL RESULT
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

43 646 ARMANDO TEIXEIRA individual Veterano M40 02:06:31 +33:43 08:26

44 522 Hugo Pereira campus clinic dr rui monterroso Senior Masculino 02:07:32 +34:43 08:30

45 645 ABILIO MARTINS MAGALHÃES individual Veterano M40 02:09:05 +36:16 08:36

46 534 Júlio André Sousa factor x / s4l / medense fc Senior Masculino 02:09:31 +36:42 08:38

47 600 Flávio Miguel Silva Martins individual Senior Masculino 02:09:49 +37:00 08:39

48 723 Ricardo Alexandre Vieira tubarões Senior Masculino 02:10:25 +37:36 08:42

49 509 Santiago Gandara Besada acr fervença Senior Masculino 02:10:48 +38:00 08:43

50 595 Carlos Jesus individual Senior Masculino 02:11:07 +38:18 08:44

51 718 Manuel Oliveira tainadas Veterano M40 02:11:23 +38:35 08:46

52 536 Nuno Amorim factor x / s4l / medense fc Senior Masculino 02:11:36 +38:47 08:46

53 721 Nuno Miguel Leite tubarões Senior Masculino 02:11:36 +38:47 08:46

54 659 Flávio Costa kunamys Senior Masculino 02:11:52 +39:04 08:48

55 587 Eunice salgado individual Senior Feminino 02:11:58 +39:09 08:48

56 681 Armando Cardoso nós acreditamos Veterano M40 02:12:02 +39:14 08:48

57 606 Marco Mota individual Senior Masculino 02:12:46 +39:57 08:51

58 651 José Augusto de Sousa e Silva individual Veterano M40 02:12:50 +40:01 08:51

59 607 MARTINHO José Sampaio Morais individual Senior Masculino 02:13:00 +40:11 08:52

60 502 Liliana Mendes acr fervença Senior Feminino 02:13:27 +40:38 08:54

61 714 Isac Manuel Martins da Silva tainadas Senior Masculino 02:14:06 +41:17 08:56

62 551 Alexandre Neves factor x / s4l / medense fc Veterano M40 02:14:19 +41:30 08:57

63 558 Pedro Silva factor x / s4l / medense fc Veterano M40 02:14:30 +41:41 08:58

64 719 Jonas Maia taludos pá Senior Masculino 02:14:42 +41:53 08:59

65 503 Lucy Araújo acr fervença Senior Feminino 02:15:02 +42:13 09:00

66 611 Nuno Melo individual Senior Masculino 02:15:04 +42:16 09:00

67 709 Catarina Martins tá muito lento Senior Feminino 02:15:27 +42:38 09:02

68 695 David Morais oralklass-amigos do trail Veterano M40 02:15:28 +42:40 09:02

69 642 Paulo Manuel Sousa Cruz individual Veterano M40 02:15:37 +42:49 09:03

70 596 Daniel Henriques individual Senior Masculino 02:15:47 +42:58 09:03

71 560 Rui Freitas factor x / s4l / medense fc Veterano M40 02:16:22 +43:34 09:06

72 543 Pedro Manuel Gomes dos Santos factor x / s4l / medense fc Senior Masculino 02:16:31 +43:43 09:06

73 539 Paulo José da Silva Rocha factor x / s4l / medense fc Senior Masculino 02:16:31 +43:43 09:06

74 775 Marco Queirós nós acreditamos Senior Masculino 02:16:31 +43:43 09:06

75 561 Rui Miguel Moreira Mota Santos factor x / s4l / medense fc Veterano M40 02:16:32 +43:43 09:06

76 567 Filipe Henriques fun friends Senior Masculino 02:17:04 +44:15 09:08

77 579 Pedro Sousa gondomar futsal clube Veterano M40 02:18:20 +45:32 09:13

78 548 Sérgio Sousa factor x / s4l / medense fc Senior Masculino 02:18:58 +46:10 09:16

79 737 Verissimo Gonçalves a.d.amarante trail Veterano M40 02:19:18 +46:30 09:17

80 648 Carlos  A .C .MACEDO individual Veterano M40 02:19:30 +46:41 09:18

81 599 Flávio José da Costa Teixeira individual Senior Masculino 02:19:53 +47:05 09:20

82 563 Luis Sousa fafe runners Senior Masculino 02:21:21 +48:33 09:25

83 605 Jose Carlos Silva Lemos individual Senior Masculino 02:21:52 +49:04 09:28

84 612 Nuno Miguel da Silva Lemos individual Senior Masculino 02:22:09 +49:20 09:29

85 682 Fernando Silva nós acreditamos Veterano M40 02:23:27 +50:38 09:34

86 675 Sandra Pereira nós acreditamos Senior Feminino 02:23:27 +50:39 09:34

87 608 Miguel Alonso individual Senior Masculino 02:25:29 +52:41 09:42

88 572 Luis Alfredo Guichard castro geg for life Senior Masculino 02:25:57 +53:08 09:44

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 5 generate 27-Nov-2016 13:40
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OFFICIAL RESULT
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

89 732 Miguel Lemos villa de basto trail Senior Masculino 02:26:35 +53:46 09:46

90 671 Rui Miguel sousa mountain runners Senior Masculino 02:27:06 +54:17 09:48

91 622 Amândia Alves individual Veterana F40 02:27:28 +54:39 09:50

92 557 Paulo Freitas factor x / s4l / medense fc Veterano M40 02:27:45 +54:56 09:51

93 549 Vitor Moreira factor x / s4l / medense fc Senior Masculino 02:27:51 +55:02 09:51

94 707 João Rio spem Senior Masculino 02:28:17 +55:28 09:53

95 526 Rita Sousa factor x / s4l / medense fc Senior Feminino 02:28:18 +55:29 09:53

96 665 Isabel Carvalho moinhosrun-adrm Veterana F40 02:28:57 +56:09 09:56

97 531 João Pedro Sousa factor x / s4l / medense fc Senior Masculino 02:29:15 +56:26 09:57

98 669 Patrícia Ribeiro mountain runners Senior Feminino 02:29:36 +56:48 09:58

99 668 Liliana Magalhães mountain runners Senior Feminino 02:30:25 +57:36 10:02

100 619 Ricardo Manuel Ribeiro Meireles individual Senior Masculino 02:30:52 +58:03 10:03

101 570 João Almeida geg for life Senior Masculino 02:33:45 +01:00:56 10:15

102 658 Eduardo Marques kunamys Senior Masculino 02:35:05 +01:02:17 10:20

103 660 Marco Ribas kunamys Senior Masculino 02:35:46 +01:02:57 10:23

104 559 Ricardo Jorge Sousa factor x / s4l / medense fc Veterano M40 02:35:59 +01:03:10 10:24

105 569 Hugo Marques geg for life Senior Masculino 02:36:26 +01:03:38 10:26

106 519 Ana Martins as lutadoras Senior Feminino 02:36:30 +01:03:42 10:26

107 520 Claudia Rafaela Lopes as lutadoras Senior Feminino 02:36:30 +01:03:42 10:26

108 644 Vitor Dias individual Veterano M40 02:37:44 +01:04:55 10:31

109 504 Emanuel Teixeira acr fervença Senior Masculino 02:37:44 +01:04:55 10:31

110 683 Álvaro Cardoso nós acreditamos Veterano M40 02:37:44 +01:04:56 10:31

111 535 Marco Zamalek factor x / s4l / medense fc Senior Masculino 02:37:59 +01:05:11 10:32

112 613 Nuno Tiago Ribeiro Botelho 
Lamego

individual Senior Masculino 02:38:07 +01:05:19 10:33

113 573 Pedro Fonseca geg for life Senior Masculino 02:38:27 +01:05:38 10:34

114 629 MARIA JOSÉ TEIXEIRA individual Veterana F40 02:38:32 +01:05:44 10:34

115 731 João Moreira villa de basto trail Senior Masculino 02:38:57 +01:06:08 10:36

116 562 Vitor Sousa factor x / s4l / medense fc Veterano M40 02:40:38 +01:07:50 10:43

117 592 Sara Marinho individual Senior Feminino 02:40:47 +01:07:58 10:43

118 555 José Sousa factor x / s4l / medense fc Veterano M40 02:41:10 +01:08:21 10:45

119 627 Fátima Nunes individual Veterana F40 02:41:23 +01:08:34 10:46

120 643 Rui Vilaça individual Veterano M40 02:41:31 +01:08:43 10:46

121 715 Carla Guedes tainadas Veterana F40 02:41:40 +01:08:51 10:47

122 508 Márcio Neves acr fervença Senior Masculino 02:42:22 +01:09:34 10:50

123 582 Floriano Manuel Granja de Freitas gym pura forma Senior Masculino 02:42:43 +01:09:54 10:51

124 581 Filipe Gonçalves Dias gym pura forma Senior Masculino 02:42:43 +01:09:55 10:51

125 583 Hélder Licínio Ferreira Ribeiro gym pura forma Senior Masculino 02:42:43 +01:09:55 10:51

126 580 Emanuel Fernando Moreira de 
Freitas

gym pura forma Senior Masculino 02:42:43 +01:09:55 10:51

127 33 Teresa Silva lameira runners Senior Feminino 02:43:44 +01:10:56 10:55

128 34 Aristides Carvalho 16 lameira runners Senior Masculino 02:43:44 +01:10:56 10:55

129 521 Mónica Sofia beat your limit! Senior Feminino 02:43:51 +01:11:02 10:55

130 635 JOSE  CUNHA RIBEIRO individual Veterano M40 02:44:08 +01:11:19 10:57

131 647 Augusto Cunha individual Veterano M40 02:44:36 +01:11:47 10:58

132 722 Pedro Maurício Antunes tubarões Senior Masculino 02:45:41 +01:12:53 11:03

133 633 Filipe nogueira da costa individual Veterano M40 02:45:53 +01:13:04 11:04

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 3 / 5 generate 27-Nov-2016 13:40
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

134 512 CARLA SUSANA MONTEIRO amotinados Senior Feminino 02:46:21 +01:13:33 11:05

135 637 JOSE DANIEL ABREU MONTEIRO individual Veterano M40 02:46:50 +01:14:02 11:07

136 679 Ricardo Carvalho nós acreditamos Senior Masculino 02:47:19 +01:14:30 11:09

137 628 FERNANDA OLIVEIRA individual Veterana F40 02:47:48 +01:15:00 11:11

138 726 Cláudia Ramos villa de basto trail Senior Feminino 02:47:49 +01:15:01 11:11

139 733 Nelson Silva villa de basto trail Senior Masculino 02:47:51 +01:15:03 11:11

140 666 Andreia Moreira mountain runners Senior Feminino 02:49:23 +01:16:34 11:18

141 670 César Couto mountain runners Senior Masculino 02:49:23 +01:16:34 11:18

142 728 Susana Ribeiro villa de basto trail Senior Feminino 02:50:22 +01:17:34 11:22

143 615 Paulo Costa individual Senior Masculino 02:53:52 +01:21:04 11:36

144 568 Gustavo Amaral geg for life Senior Masculino 02:54:15 +01:21:26 11:37

145 511 Ana Trigo all about spirit team Veterana F40 02:54:35 +01:21:46 11:38

146 589 Joana Silveira individual Senior Feminino 02:55:20 +01:22:32 11:41

147 597 Diogo Vasconcelos individual Senior Masculino 02:55:20 +01:22:32 11:41

148 654 Ângela fernandes infantes runners Senior Feminino 02:55:36 +01:22:48 11:42

149 730 Daniel Andrade villa de basto trail Senior Masculino 02:55:36 +01:22:48 11:42

150 518 TELMO JOEL COSTA amotinados Veterano M40 02:56:01 +01:23:12 11:44

151 516 PAULO JORGE MIRANDA amotinados Veterano M40 02:56:01 +01:23:13 11:44

152 577 Mário Ribeiro gondomar futsal clube Veterano M40 02:58:33 +01:25:44 11:54

153 575 Adelaide Vigário gondomar futsal clube Veterana F40 02:58:33 +01:25:44 11:54

154 650 JORGE SUZANO individual Veterano M40 02:58:33 +01:25:44 11:54

155 713 Marlene Salomé da Silva Pereira tainadas Senior Feminino 02:59:13 +01:26:25 11:57

156 741 Paulo Vieira individual Senior Masculino 03:02:01 +01:29:13 12:08

157 514 GUILHERMINA ROSA 
TEMPORAO

amotinados Veterana F40 03:03:10 +01:30:21 12:13

158 697 Eurico Magalhães01 p m Veterano M40 03:03:13 +01:30:25 12:13

159 676 Fábio Silva nós acreditamos Senior Masculino 03:03:39 +01:30:51 12:15

160 553 Filipe Fonseca factor x / s4l / medense fc Veterano M40 03:03:40 +01:30:51 12:15

161 537 Nuno André Correia factor x / s4l / medense fc Senior Masculino 03:03:40 +01:30:51 12:15

162 641 Miguel Oliveira individual Veterano M40 03:04:06 +01:31:18 12:16

163 618 Ricardo Manuel Pinheiro Pereira individual Senior Masculino 03:04:06 +01:31:18 12:16

164 649 Joaquim Matos individual Veterano M40 03:05:44 +01:32:56 12:23

165 717 Maria de Lurdes Campos Nunes 
Rodrigues

tainadas Veterana F40 03:06:00 +01:33:11 12:24

166 639 Miguel Angêlo Dias Vidinha individual Veterano M40 03:06:01 +01:33:12 12:24

167 652 Pedro Manuel Mieiro Vidinha 
Carneiro

individual Veterano M40 03:06:01 +01:33:12 12:24

168 598 Fernando Miguel Quadrado Bolota 
Fonseca

individual Senior Masculino 03:06:01 +01:33:12 12:24

169 617 Paulo Miguel Areal de Sousa individual Senior Masculino 03:06:06 +01:33:18 12:24

170 672 Alexandre Ribeiro mrz Senior Masculino 03:06:34 +01:33:45 12:26

171 673 César Cunha mrz Senior Masculino 03:07:39 +01:34:51 12:31

172 674 Domingos Lemos mrz Veterano M40 03:08:04 +01:35:16 12:32

173 636 José Carlos Pinheiro individual Veterano M40 03:08:06 +01:35:18 12:32

174 712 Cristiana Oliveira tainadas Senior Feminino 03:08:09 +01:35:20 12:33

175 532 Jorge Duarte Azevedo factor x / s4l / medense fc Senior Masculino 03:11:44 +01:38:55 12:47

176 725 Anabela Silva villa de basto trail Senior Feminino 03:11:50 +01:39:01 12:47

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 4 / 5 generate 27-Nov-2016 13:40
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

177 576 Ana Sousa gondomar futsal clube Veterana F40 03:13:23 +01:40:34 12:54

178 578 António José Queiroz gondomar futsal clube Veterano M40 03:15:48 +01:42:59 13:03

179 507 Luis neves acr fervença Senior Masculino 03:18:10 +01:45:21 13:13

180 523 Anabela Pinto factor x / s4l / medense fc Senior Feminino 03:19:36 +01:46:47 13:18

181 547 Sérgio Pereira Santos factor x / s4l / medense fc Senior Masculino 03:19:36 +01:46:48 13:18

182 530 Fernando Pedro Coutinho Martins 
Delindro

factor x / s4l / medense fc Senior Masculino 03:23:13 +01:50:25 13:33

183 724 Ana Lemos villa de basto trail Senior Feminino 03:24:13 +01:51:25 13:37

184 626 Eduarda Mesquita individual Veterana F40 03:24:43 +01:51:54 13:39

185 624 Cristina Ramos individual Veterana F40 03:24:44 +01:51:56 13:39

186 585 Alexandra Ribeiro individual Senior Feminino 03:32:04 +01:59:15 14:08

187 706 João afonso riasaúde running team Senior Masculino 03:34:06 +02:01:18 14:16

188 501 Ana Catarina Teixeira a.d.amarante trail running Senior Feminino 03:38:36 +02:05:47 14:34

189 740 Sandra individual Senior Feminino 03:40:01 +02:07:12 14:40

190 620 Rui Magalhaes individual Senior Masculino 03:40:02 +02:07:13 14:40

191 693 Rosa Pereira oralklass-amigos do trail Veterana F40 03:40:10 +02:07:22 14:41

192 703 André Macedo publiko team Senior Masculino 03:49:53 +02:17:05 15:20

193 705 Vítor Bettencourt publiko team Senior Masculino 03:49:56 +02:17:08 15:20

194 591 Marta Ferreira individual Senior Feminino 03:50:33 +02:17:44 15:22

195 704 Joel Costa publiko team Senior Masculino 03:50:41 +02:17:52 15:23

196 702 Paula Carlos publiko team Senior Feminino 03:50:47 +02:17:58 15:23

197 735 Susana Rita individual Veterana F40 03:51:10 +02:18:22 15:25

198 614 Paulo individual Senior Masculino 03:51:11 +02:18:22 15:25

199 593 Vera Sousa individual Senior Feminino 03:51:11 +02:18:22 15:25

200 708 Carla Azevedo tá muito lento Senior Feminino 03:54:35 +02:21:47 15:38

201 710 Renata costa tá muito lento Senior Feminino 03:54:35 +02:21:47 15:38

202 711 Sofia Martins tá muito lento Senior Feminino 03:54:35 +02:21:47 15:38

203 609 Miguel Paiva individual Senior Masculino 03:56:04 +02:23:15 15:44

204 623 Carla Santos individual Veterana F40 03:56:05 +02:23:17 15:44

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 5 / 5 generate 27-Nov-2016 13:40
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Start 12ºC 76%09:30

Time Temperature Humidity 

End 12ºC 76%13:31

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

Senior Feminino
1 685 Maria Areias Oralklass-Amigos do Trail Senior Feminino 01:49:14 07:17

2 574 Andreia Amorim GONDOMAR FUTSAL CLUBE Senior Feminino 02:06:12 +16:57 08:25

3 587 Eunice salgado Individual Senior Feminino 02:11:58 +22:43 08:48

4 502 Liliana Mendes ACR Fervença Senior Feminino 02:13:27 +24:12 08:54

5 503 Lucy Araújo ACR Fervença Senior Feminino 02:15:02 +25:47 09:00

6 709 Catarina Martins Tá muito lento Senior Feminino 02:15:27 +26:12 09:02

7 675 Sandra Pereira Nós Acreditamos Senior Feminino 02:23:27 +34:13 09:34

8 526 Rita Sousa Factor X / S4L / Medense FC Senior Feminino 02:28:18 +39:03 09:53

9 669 Patrícia Ribeiro Mountain Runners Senior Feminino 02:29:36 +40:22 09:58

10 668 Liliana Magalhães Mountain Runners Senior Feminino 02:30:25 +41:10 10:02

11 519 Ana Martins As Lutadoras Senior Feminino 02:36:30 +47:16 10:26

12 520 Claudia Rafaela Lopes As Lutadoras Senior Feminino 02:36:30 +47:16 10:26

13 592 Sara Marinho Individual Senior Feminino 02:40:47 +51:32 10:43

14 33 Teresa Silva Lameira runners Senior Feminino 02:43:44 +54:30 10:55

15 521 Mónica Sofia Beat Your Limit! Senior Feminino 02:43:51 +54:36 10:55

16 512 CARLA SUSANA MONTEIRO AMOTINADOS Senior Feminino 02:46:21 +57:07 11:05

17 726 Cláudia Ramos Villa de Basto Trail Senior Feminino 02:47:49 +58:35 11:11

18 666 Andreia Moreira Mountain Runners Senior Feminino 02:49:23 +01:00:08 11:18

19 728 Susana Ribeiro Villa de Basto Trail Senior Feminino 02:50:22 +01:01:08 11:22

20 589 Joana Silveira Individual Senior Feminino 02:55:20 +01:06:06 11:41

21 654 Ângela fernandes Infantes runners Senior Feminino 02:55:36 +01:06:22 11:42

22 713 Marlene Salomé da Silva Pereira Tainadas Senior Feminino 02:59:13 +01:09:59 11:57

23 712 Cristiana Oliveira Tainadas Senior Feminino 03:08:09 +01:18:54 12:33

24 725 Anabela Silva Villa de Basto Trail Senior Feminino 03:11:50 +01:22:35 12:47

25 523 Anabela Pinto Factor X / S4L / Medense FC Senior Feminino 03:19:36 +01:30:21 13:18

26 724 Ana Lemos Villa de Basto Trail Senior Feminino 03:24:13 +01:34:59 13:37

27 585 Alexandra Ribeiro Individual Senior Feminino 03:32:04 +01:42:49 14:08

28 501 Ana Catarina Teixeira A.D.Amarante trail running Senior Feminino 03:38:36 +01:49:21 14:34

29 740 Sandra Individual Senior Feminino 03:40:01 +01:50:46 14:40

30 591 Marta Ferreira Individual Senior Feminino 03:50:33 +02:01:18 15:22

31 702 Paula Carlos Publiko Team Senior Feminino 03:50:47 +02:01:32 15:23

32 593 Vera Sousa Individual Senior Feminino 03:51:11 +02:01:56 15:25

33 708 Carla Azevedo Tá muito lento Senior Feminino 03:54:35 +02:05:21 15:38

34 710 Renata costa Tá muito lento Senior Feminino 03:54:35 +02:05:21 15:38

35 711 Sofia Martins Tá muito lento Senior Feminino 03:54:35 +02:05:21 15:38

Senior Masculino
1 691 Nuno Alves Oralklass-Amigos do Trail Senior Masculino 01:32:49 06:11
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2 688 António Braziela Oralklass-Amigos do Trail Senior Masculino 01:32:49 06:11

3 601 Hugo Ferreira Leite Individual Senior Masculino 01:37:20 +04:31 06:29

4 594 Aurélio Rebelo Individual Senior Masculino 01:38:24 +05:36 06:34

5 699 Pedro Freitas petro basto Senior Masculino 01:38:49 +06:01 06:35

6 545 Pedro Rocha Factor X / S4L / Medense FC Senior Masculino 01:41:24 +08:36 06:46

7 692 Seninho Ribeiro Oralklass-Amigos do Trail Senior Masculino 01:41:27 +08:39 06:46

8 528 Andre Filipe Oliveira Almeida Factor X / S4L / Medense FC Senior Masculino 01:42:27 +09:38 06:50

9 603 Ismael Correlo Individual Senior Masculino 01:45:19 +12:31 07:01

10 656 Sérgio fernandes Infantes runners Senior Masculino 01:49:43 +16:54 07:19

11 678 Leandro Teixeira Nós Acreditamos Senior Masculino 01:51:31 +18:42 07:26

12 533 José Pecegueiro Factor X / S4L / Medense FC Senior Masculino 01:51:50 +19:02 07:27

13 538 Nuno Nunes Factor X / S4L / Medense FC Senior Masculino 01:52:41 +19:53 07:31

14 687 Andre Nogueira Oralklass-Amigos do Trail Senior Masculino 01:54:01 +21:13 07:36

15 506 Hélder Pinto ACR Fervença Senior Masculino 01:54:17 +21:29 07:37

16 542 Pedro Jorge Silva Barros Factor X / S4L / Medense FC Senior Masculino 01:54:55 +22:07 07:40

17 544 Pedro Ricardo Cravo Viana Factor X / S4L / Medense FC Senior Masculino 01:57:12 +24:23 07:49

18 505 Helder Magalhães ACR Fervença Senior Masculino 01:59:01 +26:12 07:56

19 720 Rui BUBU Faria TALUDOS PÁ Senior Masculino 02:01:57 +29:08 08:08

20 677 Hélder Ribeiro Nós Acreditamos Senior Masculino 02:02:52 +30:03 08:11

21 621 Rui sousa Individual Senior Masculino 02:04:55 +32:06 08:20

22 604 João Marco Pereira Veloso Individual Senior Masculino 02:05:38 +32:50 08:23

23 689 João Pinto Oralklass-Amigos do Trail Senior Masculino 02:05:52 +33:04 08:24

24 550 Vitor Santos Factor X / S4L / Medense FC Senior Masculino 02:05:53 +33:04 08:24

25 522 Hugo Pereira Campus Clinic Dr Rui Monterroso Senior Masculino 02:07:32 +34:43 08:30

26 534 Júlio André Sousa Factor X / S4L / Medense FC Senior Masculino 02:09:31 +36:42 08:38

27 600 Flávio Miguel Silva Martins Individual Senior Masculino 02:09:49 +37:00 08:39

28 723 Ricardo Alexandre Vieira Tubarões Senior Masculino 02:10:25 +37:36 08:42

29 509 Santiago Gandara Besada ACR Fervença Senior Masculino 02:10:48 +38:00 08:43

30 595 Carlos Jesus Individual Senior Masculino 02:11:07 +38:18 08:44

31 536 Nuno Amorim Factor X / S4l / Medense FC Senior Masculino 02:11:36 +38:47 08:46

32 721 Nuno Miguel Leite Tubarões Senior Masculino 02:11:36 +38:47 08:46

33 659 Flávio Costa Kunamys Senior Masculino 02:11:52 +39:04 08:48

34 606 Marco Mota Individual Senior Masculino 02:12:46 +39:57 08:51

35 607 MARTINHO José Sampaio Morais Individual Senior Masculino 02:13:00 +40:11 08:52

36 714 Isac Manuel Martins da Silva Tainadas Senior Masculino 02:14:06 +41:17 08:56

37 719 Jonas Maia TALUDOS PÁ Senior Masculino 02:14:42 +41:53 08:59

38 611 Nuno Melo Individual Senior Masculino 02:15:04 +42:16 09:00

39 596 Daniel Henriques Individual Senior Masculino 02:15:47 +42:58 09:03

40 543 Pedro Manuel Gomes dos Santos Factor X / S4L / Medense FC Senior Masculino 02:16:31 +43:43 09:06

41 539 Paulo José da Silva Rocha Factor X / S4L / Medense FC Senior Masculino 02:16:31 +43:43 09:06

42 775 Marco Queirós Nós Acreditamos Senior Masculino 02:16:31 +43:43 09:06

43 567 Filipe Henriques FUN FRIENDS Senior Masculino 02:17:04 +44:15 09:08

44 548 Sérgio Sousa Factor X / S4L / Medense FC Senior Masculino 02:18:58 +46:10 09:16

45 599 Flávio José da Costa Teixeira Individual Senior Masculino 02:19:53 +47:05 09:20

46 563 Luis Sousa fafe runners Senior Masculino 02:21:21 +48:33 09:25

47 605 Jose Carlos Silva Lemos Individual Senior Masculino 02:21:52 +49:04 09:28

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 5 generate 27-Nov-2016 13:40
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48 612 Nuno Miguel da Silva Lemos Individual Senior Masculino 02:22:09 +49:20 09:29

49 608 Miguel Alonso Individual Senior Masculino 02:25:29 +52:41 09:42

50 572 Luis Alfredo Guichard castro GEG for life Senior Masculino 02:25:57 +53:08 09:44

51 732 Miguel Lemos Villa de Basto Trail Senior Masculino 02:26:35 +53:46 09:46

52 671 Rui Miguel sousa Mountain Runners Senior Masculino 02:27:06 +54:17 09:48

53 549 Vitor Moreira Factor X / S4L / Medense FC Senior Masculino 02:27:51 +55:02 09:51

54 707 João Rio SPEM Senior Masculino 02:28:17 +55:28 09:53

55 531 João Pedro Sousa Factor X / S4L / Medense FC Senior Masculino 02:29:15 +56:26 09:57

56 619 Ricardo Manuel Ribeiro Meireles Individual Senior Masculino 02:30:52 +58:03 10:03

57 570 João Almeida GEG for life Senior Masculino 02:33:45 +01:00:56 10:15

58 658 Eduardo Marques Kunamys Senior Masculino 02:35:05 +01:02:17 10:20

59 660 Marco Ribas Kunamys Senior Masculino 02:35:46 +01:02:57 10:23

60 569 Hugo Marques GEG for life Senior Masculino 02:36:26 +01:03:38 10:26

61 504 Emanuel Teixeira ACR Fervença Senior Masculino 02:37:44 +01:04:55 10:31

62 535 Marco Zamalek Factor X / S4L / Medense FC Senior Masculino 02:37:59 +01:05:11 10:32

63 613 Nuno Tiago Ribeiro Botelho Lamego Individual Senior Masculino 02:38:07 +01:05:19 10:33

64 573 Pedro Fonseca GEG for life Senior Masculino 02:38:27 +01:05:38 10:34

65 731 João Moreira Villa de Basto Trail Senior Masculino 02:38:57 +01:06:08 10:36

66 508 Márcio Neves ACR Fervença Senior Masculino 02:42:22 +01:09:34 10:50

67 582 Floriano Manuel Granja de Freitas GYM PURA FORMA Senior Masculino 02:42:43 +01:09:54 10:51

68 581 Filipe Gonçalves Dias GYM PURA FORMA Senior Masculino 02:42:43 +01:09:55 10:51

69 583 Hélder Licínio Ferreira Ribeiro GYM PURA FORMA Senior Masculino 02:42:43 +01:09:55 10:51

70 580 Emanuel Fernando Moreira de Freitas GYM PURA FORMA Senior Masculino 02:42:43 +01:09:55 10:51

71 34 Aristides Carvalho 16 Lameira runners Senior Masculino 02:43:44 +01:10:56 10:55

72 722 Pedro Maurício Antunes Tubarões Senior Masculino 02:45:41 +01:12:53 11:03

73 679 Ricardo Carvalho Nós Acreditamos Senior Masculino 02:47:19 +01:14:30 11:09

74 733 Nelson Silva Villa de Basto Trail Senior Masculino 02:47:51 +01:15:03 11:11

75 670 César Couto Mountain Runners Senior Masculino 02:49:23 +01:16:34 11:18

76 615 Paulo Costa Individual Senior Masculino 02:53:52 +01:21:04 11:36

77 568 Gustavo Amaral GEG for life Senior Masculino 02:54:15 +01:21:26 11:37

78 597 Diogo Vasconcelos Individual Senior Masculino 02:55:20 +01:22:32 11:41

79 730 Daniel Andrade Villa de Basto Trail Senior Masculino 02:55:36 +01:22:48 11:42

80 741 Paulo Vieira Individual Senior Masculino 03:02:01 +01:29:13 12:08

81 676 Fábio Silva Nós Acreditamos Senior Masculino 03:03:39 +01:30:51 12:15

82 537 Nuno André Correia Factor X / S4L / Medense FC Senior Masculino 03:03:40 +01:30:51 12:15

83 618 Ricardo Manuel Pinheiro Pereira Individual Senior Masculino 03:04:06 +01:31:18 12:16

84 598 Fernando Miguel Quadrado Bolota 
Fonseca Individual Senior Masculino 03:06:01 +01:33:12 12:24

85 617 Paulo Miguel Areal de Sousa Individual Senior Masculino 03:06:06 +01:33:18 12:24

86 672 Alexandre Ribeiro MRZ Senior Masculino 03:06:34 +01:33:45 12:26

87 673 César Cunha MRZ Senior Masculino 03:07:39 +01:34:51 12:31

88 532 Jorge Duarte Azevedo Factor X / S4L / Medense FC Senior Masculino 03:11:44 +01:38:55 12:47

89 507 Luis neves Acr fervença Senior Masculino 03:18:10 +01:45:21 13:13

90 547 Sérgio Pereira Santos Factor X / S4L / Medense FC Senior Masculino 03:19:36 +01:46:48 13:18

91 530 Fernando Pedro Coutinho Martins 
Delindro Factor X / S4L / Medense FC Senior Masculino 03:23:13 +01:50:25 13:33

92 706 João afonso RiaSaúde Running Team Senior Masculino 03:34:06 +02:01:18 14:16

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 3 / 5 generate 27-Nov-2016 13:40
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93 620 Rui Magalhaes Individual Senior Masculino 03:40:02 +02:07:13 14:40

94 703 André Macedo Publiko Team Senior Masculino 03:49:53 +02:17:05 15:20

95 705 Vítor Bettencourt Publiko Team Senior Masculino 03:49:56 +02:17:08 15:20

96 704 Joel Costa Publiko Team Senior Masculino 03:50:41 +02:17:52 15:23

97 614 Paulo Individual Senior Masculino 03:51:11 +02:18:22 15:25

98 609 Miguel Paiva Individual Senior Masculino 03:56:04 +02:23:15 15:44

Veterana F40
1 622 Amândia Alves Individual Veterana F40 02:27:28 09:50

2 665 Isabel Carvalho MoinhosRun-ADRM Veterana F40 02:28:57 +01:30 09:56

3 629 MARIA JOSÉ TEIXEIRA Individual Veterana F40 02:38:32 +11:05 10:34

4 627 Fátima Nunes Individual Veterana F40 02:41:23 +13:55 10:46

5 715 Carla Guedes Tainadas Veterana F40 02:41:40 +14:12 10:47

6 628 FERNANDA OLIVEIRA Individual Veterana F40 02:47:48 +20:21 11:11

7 511 Ana Trigo All About Spirit Team Veterana F40 02:54:35 +27:07 11:38

8 575 Adelaide Vigário GONDOMAR FUTSAL CLUBE Veterana F40 02:58:33 +31:05 11:54

9 514 GUILHERMINA ROSA TEMPORAO AMOTINADOS Veterana F40 03:03:10 +35:42 12:13

10 717 Maria de Lurdes Campos Nunes 
Rodrigues Tainadas Veterana F40 03:06:00 +38:32 12:24

11 576 Ana Sousa GONDOMAR FUTSAL CLUBE Veterana F40 03:13:23 +45:55 12:54

12 626 Eduarda Mesquita Individual Veterana F40 03:24:43 +57:15 13:39

13 624 Cristina Ramos Individual Veterana F40 03:24:44 +57:17 13:39

14 693 Rosa Pereira Oralklass-Amigos do Trail Veterana F40 03:40:10 +01:12:43 14:41

15 735 Susana Rita Individual Veterana F40 03:51:10 +01:23:43 15:25

16 623 Carla Santos Individual Veterana F40 03:56:05 +01:28:38 15:44

Veterano M40
1 552 António Carvalho Factor X / S4L / Medense FC Veterano M40 01:41:34 06:46

2 634 Jorge oliveira Individual Veterano M40 01:43:30 +01:56 06:54

3 566 Paulo Teixeira Sousa Fridaõ Sem Limites Veterano M40 01:44:34 +03:01 06:58

4 640 Miguel Barros Individual Veterano M40 01:44:58 +03:25 07:00

5 564 Albano Seca fafe runners Veterano M40 01:45:48 +04:14 07:03

6 565 Fernando Gonçalves fafe runners Veterano M40 01:46:15 +04:42 07:05

7 734 José Oliveira Individual Veterano M40 01:47:31 +05:58 07:10

8 657 Adriano Teixeira Infantes runners Veterano M40 01:47:49 +06:16 07:11

9 736 António Individual Veterano M40 01:48:43 +07:10 07:15

10 738 Arménio Rodrigues Individual Veterano M40 01:49:36 +08:02 07:18

11 632 Carlos Nogueira Individual Veterano M40 01:53:59 +12:26 07:36

12 556 Mário Pedro dos Santos Ferreira Factor X / S4L / Medense FC Veterano M40 01:57:12 +15:38 07:49

13 684 António José Marinho Cunha Nós Acreditamos Veterano M40 01:59:37 +18:03 07:58

14 653 Silva José Individual Veterano M40 02:03:59 +22:26 08:16

15 638 Marcelo Oliveira Individual Veterano M40 02:04:49 +23:16 08:19

16 694 Carlos Gonçalves Oralklass-Amigos do Trail Veterano M40 02:06:31 +24:57 08:26

17 646 ARMANDO TEIXEIRA Individual Veterano M40 02:06:31 +24:58 08:26
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18 645 ABILIO MARTINS MAGALHÃES Individual Veterano M40 02:09:05 +27:31 08:36

19 718 Manuel Oliveira Tainadas Veterano M40 02:11:23 +29:50 08:46

20 681 Armando Cardoso Nós Acreditamos Veterano M40 02:12:02 +30:29 08:48

21 651 José Augusto de Sousa e Silva Individual Veterano M40 02:12:50 +31:16 08:51

22 551 Alexandre Neves Factor X / S4L / Medense FC Veterano M40 02:14:19 +32:45 08:57

23 558 Pedro Silva Factor X / S4L / Medense FC Veterano M40 02:14:30 +32:56 08:58

24 695 David Morais Oralklass-Amigos do Trail Veterano M40 02:15:28 +33:55 09:02

25 642 Paulo Manuel Sousa Cruz Individual Veterano M40 02:15:37 +34:04 09:03

26 560 Rui Freitas Factor X / S4L / Medense FC Veterano M40 02:16:22 +34:49 09:06

27 561 Rui Miguel Moreira Mota Santos Factor X / S4L / Medense FC Veterano M40 02:16:32 +34:58 09:06

28 579 Pedro Sousa GONDOMAR FUTSAL CLUBE Veterano M40 02:18:20 +36:47 09:13

29 737 Verissimo Gonçalves A.D.AMARANTE TRAIL Veterano M40 02:19:18 +37:45 09:17

30 648 Carlos  A .C .MACEDO Individual Veterano M40 02:19:30 +37:56 09:18

31 682 Fernando Silva Nós Acreditamos Veterano M40 02:23:27 +41:53 09:34

32 557 Paulo Freitas Factor X / S4L / Medense FC Veterano M40 02:27:45 +46:11 09:51

33 559 Ricardo Jorge Sousa Factor X / S4L / Medense FC Veterano M40 02:35:59 +54:25 10:24

34 644 Vitor Dias Individual Veterano M40 02:37:44 +56:10 10:31

35 683 Álvaro Cardoso Nós Acreditamos Veterano M40 02:37:44 +56:11 10:31

36 562 Vitor Sousa Factor X / S4L / Medense FC Veterano M40 02:40:38 +59:05 10:43

37 555 José Sousa Factor X / S4L / Medense FC Veterano M40 02:41:10 +59:36 10:45

38 643 Rui Vilaça Individual Veterano M40 02:41:31 +59:58 10:46

39 635 JOSE  CUNHA RIBEIRO Individual Veterano M40 02:44:08 +01:02:34 10:57

40 647 Augusto Cunha Individual Veterano M40 02:44:36 +01:03:02 10:58

41 633 Filipe nogueira da costa Individual Veterano M40 02:45:53 +01:04:19 11:04

42 637 JOSE DANIEL ABREU MONTEIRO Individual Veterano M40 02:46:50 +01:05:17 11:07

43 518 TELMO JOEL COSTA AMOTINADOS Veterano M40 02:56:01 +01:14:27 11:44

44 516 PAULO JORGE MIRANDA AMOTINADOS Veterano M40 02:56:01 +01:14:28 11:44

45 577 Mário Ribeiro GONDOMAR FUTSAL CLUBE Veterano M40 02:58:33 +01:16:59 11:54

46 650 JORGE SUZANO Individual Veterano M40 02:58:33 +01:16:59 11:54

47 697 Eurico Magalhães01 P M Veterano M40 03:03:13 +01:21:40 12:13

48 553 Filipe Fonseca Factor X / S4L / Medense FC Veterano M40 03:03:40 +01:22:06 12:15

49 641 Miguel Oliveira Individual Veterano M40 03:04:06 +01:22:33 12:16

50 649 Joaquim Matos Individual Veterano M40 03:05:44 +01:24:11 12:23

51 639 Miguel Angêlo Dias Vidinha Individual Veterano M40 03:06:01 +01:24:27 12:24

52 652 Pedro Manuel Mieiro Vidinha Carneiro Individual Veterano M40 03:06:01 +01:24:27 12:24

53 674 Domingos Lemos MRZ Veterano M40 03:08:04 +01:26:31 12:32

54 636 José Carlos Pinheiro Individual Veterano M40 03:08:06 +01:26:33 12:32

55 578 António José Queiroz GONDOMAR FUTSAL CLUBE Veterano M40 03:15:48 +01:34:14 13:03
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